

# Photographic Waiver for Cobras Basketball Club

#### Photographic and Video Consent and Release

This document serves as a waiver and consent regarding the use of photographs and videos taken by Cobras Basketball Club, its representatives, employees, Ian Skelton Photography, or any other photographer requested by Cobras Basketball Club. This waiver applies to all participants involved in training sessions, matches, events, tournaments, or any other programs associated with Cobras Basketball Club.

### Consent for Photography/Videography

By participating in any activities with Cobras Basketball Club, you acknowledge and agree that photographs and/or videos of you or your child may be taken by Cobras Basketball Club, its representatives, Ian Skelton Photography, or any other photographer requested by the club. These photographs and/or videos may be used for various purposes, including but not limited to:

- Posting on social media pages such as Instagram, Facebook, LinkedIn, or other platforms.
- Displaying on the Cobras Basketball Club website.
- Inclusion in marketing materials, such as brochures, posters, and advertisements.

It is understood that any professional photos taken of your child will be shared with you; however, ownership of these photos remains with Cobras Basketball Club. The club also ensures that these images will not be passed on to third parties without explicit consent.

Additionally, you acknowledge that other parents, guardians, spectators, or members of other basketball clubs attending games, training sessions, or tournaments may take photographs or videos of participants, including your child. Cobras Basketball Club is not responsible for the use or distribution of any images or videos captured by other spectators or basketball clubs.

### **Release and Waiver**

By allowing yourself or your child to be photographed or video recorded during participation in Cobras Basketball Club activities, you release, discharge, and agree to hold harmless Cobras Basketball Club, its officers, directors, employees, agents, representatives, Ian Skelton Photography, and any other photographer requested by Cobras Basketball Club from any and all claims, demands, rights, and causes of action of any kind that may arise out of or relate to the use of these photographs and/or videos. This includes, but is not limited to, any claims for defamation, invasion of privacy, or violation of publicity rights.

Participation in Cobras Basketball Club activities is voluntary, and by participating, you acknowledge and accept the use of photographic and video recording devices during these activities.

### **Ownership and Usage Rights**

All photographs and videos taken by Cobras Basketball Club, its representatives, Ian Skelton Photography, or any other photographer requested by the club are the sole property of Cobras Basketball Club and/or the respective photographer. Cobras Basketball Club, Ian Skelton Photography, and any other photographer requested by the club have the right to edit, alter, copy, exhibit, publish, or distribute these photographs and videos for any lawful purpose. You waive the right to inspect or approve the finished product or any written copy that may be used in connection with the images.

## Acknowledgment of Understanding

By participating in Cobras Basketball Club activities and allowing photographs and/or videos to be taken, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and fully agree to the terms outlined in this document. You also confirm that you are providing this consent voluntarily and without any inducement.

This document now includes acknowledgment that other spectators, as well as members of other basketball clubs at games, tournaments, or training sessions, may take photos or videos. This ensures comprehensive coverage of all potential scenarios involving photography and videography.

The Cobras Team



Cobras Basketball Club Ltd registration number 10333649 www.cobrasbasketballclub.com